1.

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

Honeywell

Cn Qafot svetarme
fe Safety Systems

Honeywe
Caburn House

Brooks Road. Lewes

Fast Sussex BN27 2BY

United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1273 897222

According to Construction Products Regulation EU N° 305/2011

Unique Product identification code:

DXc1-S
DXc1-M
DXc2-M
DXc4-M

N° 119 - CPR - 2015

2. Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as

3.

required pursuant to Article 11(4):

One Loop Small Enclosure DXc1-S

One Loop Medium Enclosure DXc1-M

Two Loop Medium Enclosure DXc2-M

Four Loop Medium Enclosure DXc4-M

Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Region 5

Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Region 5

Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Region 5

Region 1
Region 2
Region 3
Region 4
Region 5

714-001-111
714-001-112
714-001-113
714-001-114
714-001-115

714-001-211
714-001-212
714-001-213
714-001-214
714-001-215

714-001-221
714-001-222
714-001-223
714-001-224
714-001-225

714-001-241
714-001-242
714-001-243
714-001-244
714-001-245

Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonized technical
Specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

Fire detection and fire alarm systems installed in buildings.

4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required

pursuant to Article 11(5):

Morley by Honeywell

(Pittway Systems Technology Group Europe Ltd)

Manufactured by:
Honeywell Fire Safety
140 Waterside Road

Hamilton Industrial Estate

Leicester
LE5 1TN
UNITED KINGDOM




Honeywell

Caburn

Brooks Road. L.ewes
East Sussex BN27 2BY
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1273 897222

5. Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorized representative whose mandate covers the
tasks specified in Article 12(2):

Not Applicable

6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as
set out in Annex V.

System 1

7. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by t harmonized
standard:

Loss Prevention Certification Board

performed type testing and the initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and of factory production control
with continuous surveillance, assessment and approval of the factory production control under system 1
and issued following cettificate of constancy of performance:

0832-CPR-F0517

8. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product for which a European Technical
Assessment has been issued:

Not applicable, see item 7

9. Declared Performance:

All requirements including all Essential Characteristics and the corresponding performances for the intended
use or uses indicated in point 3 above have been determined as described in the hEN mentioned in the table

below:
Harmonized Technical Specification
Essential characteristics Performance |EN 54-2: 1997 + A1: EN 54-4: 1997 + A2:
2006 2006
Operational reliability Pass Art.:4,5,6,7,8,9, 10, Art:4, 56,7, 8
11,12, 13, 14
Durability of operational reliability Pass Art.: 15.4 Art.: 9.5
Temperature resistance
Durability of operational reliability Pass Art.: 156, 15.7, 15.15 Art.. 9.7, 9.8, 9.15
Vibration resistance
Durability of operational reliability Pass Art.: 15.8 10 15.13 Art.. 9.9109.13
Electrical stability
Durability of operational reliability Pass Art.: 15.5, 15.14 Art.: 9.6, 9.14
Humidity resistance
Performance under fire conditions Pass Art.: 4,57
Response delay (response time to fire) Pass Art:71,7.7,711,712
Performance of power supply Pass Art: 4,56




Honeywell

$ 18n Qatnity S me
Life Safety Systems

Caburn House

Brooks Road. Lewes
East Sussex BN27 2BY
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1273 897222

10. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in
point 9.This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in

point 4

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Signature:







