

Life Safety Systems

Honeywell Life Safety Systems
Caburn House
Brooks Road. Lewes
East Sussex BN27 2BY
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)1273 897222

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

According to Construction Products Regulation EU N° 305/2011 N° 119 - CPR - 2015

1. Unique Product identification code:

DXc1-S

DXc1-M

DXc2-M

DXc4-M

2. Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as required pursuant to Article 11(4):

and the second s		
One Loop Small Enclosure DXc1-S	Region 1	714-001-111
•	Region 2	714-001-112
	Region 3	714-001-113
	Region 4	714-001-114
	Region 5	714-001-115
	region o	714-001-113
One Loop Medium Enclosure DXc1-M	Region 1	714-001-211
South Art (1) 1 months of the control of the contro	Region 2	714-001-212
	Region 3	714-001-213
	Region 4	714-001-214
	Region 5	714-001-215
	Region o	114-001-213
Two Loop Medium Enclosure DXc2-M	Region 1	714-001-221
me and meaning and and and and and	Region 2	714-001-221
	Region 3	714-001-222
	Region 4	The second second second
		714-001-224
	Region 5	714-001-225
Four Loop Medium Enclosure DXc4-M	Region 1	714-001-241
Tour Loop Mediani Enclosure DAC4-M		
	Region 2	714-001-242
	Region 3	714-001-243
	Region 4	714-001-244
	Region 5	714-001-245

3. Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonized technical specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

Fire detection and fire alarm systems installed in buildings.

4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required pursuant to Article 11(5):

Morley by Honeywell
(Pittway Systems Technology Group Europe Ltd)
Manufactured by:
Honeywell Fire Safety
140 Waterside Road
Hamilton Industrial Estate
Leicester
LE5 1TN
UNITED KINGDOM



Life Safety Systems

Honeywell Life Safety Systems
Caburn House
Brooks Road. Lewes
East Sussex BN27 2BY
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)1273 897222

Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorized representative whose mandate covers the tasks specified in Article 12(2):

Not Applicable

6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in Annex V:

System 1

7. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by t harmonized standard:

Loss Prevention Certification Board

performed type testing and the initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and of factory production control with continuous surveillance, assessment and approval of the factory production control under system 1 and issued following certificate of constancy of performance:

0832-CPR-F0517

8. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product for which a European Technical Assessment has been issued:

Not applicable, see item 7

9. Declared Performance:

All requirements including all Essential Characteristics and the corresponding performances for the intended use or uses indicated in point 3 above have been determined as described in the hEN mentioned in the table below:

	Performance	Harmonized Technical Specification		
Essential characteristics		EN 54-2: 1997 + A1: 2006	EN 54-4: 1997 + A2: 2006	
Operational reliability	Pass	Art.: 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14	Art.: 4, 5, 6, 7, 8	
Durability of operational reliability Temperature resistance	Pass	Art.: 15.4	Art.: 9.5	
Durability of operational reliability Vibration resistance	Pass	Art.: 15.6, 15.7, 15.15	Art.: 9.7, 9.8, 9.15	
Durability of operational reliability Electrical stability	Pass	Art.: 15.8 to 15.13	Art.: 9.9 to 9.13	
Durability of operational reliability Humidity resistance	Pass	Art.: 15.5, 15.14	Art.: 9.6, 9.14	
Performance under fire conditions	Pass	Art.: 4, 5, 7		
Response delay (response time to fire)	Pass	Art.: 7.1, 7.7, 7.11, 7.12		
Performance of power supply	Pass		Art.: 4, 5, 6	



Life Safety Systems

Honeywell Life Safety Systems
Caburn House
Brooks Road. Lewes
East Sussex BN27 2BY
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)1273 897222

10. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9. This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Name and Function John Lewis	Commercial D	irector t	Site	leader.
Signature: Da Cause	, -	07/201	•	